determined to be subject to the Kansas Tort Claims Act.  With the exception of professional liability, 

the Professional shall name the City as an additional insured for all other claims set forth below:

SECTION V – TERMINATION 

City shall pay Professional One Hundred Eighty Four Thousand, One Hundred and Forty Five dollars 

($184,145) on the basis and breakdown shown in Exhibit C: Fee Schedule attached hereto and 

incorporated herein by reference.  City agrees to remit such payment to Professional within 30 days of 

invoice.

SECTION III – TERM OF AGREEMENT

This agreement shall have a duration until acceptance of the work performed or completion of the